Q49: Do you provide assistance to a member of your family who is chronically ill or disabled and is no longer
able to care for themselves?

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 15.9% 84.1% 944
Sex Male 13.5% 86.5% 454
Female 18.1% 81.9% 489
Sex and Race Combined African-American 30.6% 69.4% 100
Variable White male 9.1% 90.9% 366
White female 16.4% 83.6% 409
Age of Respondent 18to 29 17.9% 82.1% 188
30to 45 13.4% 86.6% 261
46 to 64 17.8% 82.2% 311
65 and over 13.3% 86.7% 171
Education Less than high school 14.6% 85.4% 119
High school graduate 18.4% 81.6% 331
Some college 17.8% 82.2% 282
College graduate 10.2% 89.8% 211
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 21.6% 78.4% 142
Between 100% and 200% FPL 20.2% 79.8% 141
Above 200% FPL 12.1% 87.9% 423
Registered to Vote Yes 15.2% 84.8% 758
No 18.9% 81.1% 185
Party ID Democrat 17.6% 82.4% 367
Independent 20.3% 79.7% 152
Republican 10.3% 89.7% 335
Insurance Status Insured 13.3% 86.7% 805
Not Insured/Don't Know 32.0% 68.0% 136
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 24.8% 75.2% 138
Cleveland 14.6% 85.4% 304
Columbus 15.8% 84.2% 189
Dayton 13.3% 86.7% 115
Other 12.6% 87.4% 195

Ohio Poll #125, July 2011
Institute for Policy Research
University of Cincinnati
The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati
Page 62 of 75



Q49: Do you provide assistance to a member of your family who is chronically ill or disabled and is no

longer able to care for themselves?

YES NO Count
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 15.5% 84.5% 374
Northwest Ohio 9.6% 90.4% 117
Central Ohio 16.2% 83.8% 155
Southeast Ohio 11.9% 88.1% 64
Southwest Ohio 20.1% 79.9% 231
Rural or Urban County Urban county 16.8% 83.2% 438
Suburban county 16.9% 83.1% 240
Rural, small city 13.1% 86.9% 263
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 14.2% 85.8% 490
Good 17.9% 82.1% 292
Fair/Poor 16.6% 83.4% 159
Type of Insurance Employer based 12.9% 87.1% 484
Medicare 16.6% 83.4% 130
Other 12.2% 87.8% 186
Uninsured, Medicare, or other Uninsured 32.0% 68.0% 136
source of health insurance Medicare alone or combo 15.0% 85.0% 171
Other Source 12.9% 87.1% 628
Uninsured, Medicaid, or other Uninsured 32.0% 68.0% 136
source of Health Insurance Medicaid alone or combo 11.6% 88.4% 94
Other Source 13.6% 86.4% 705
Obesity Scale Distributions Not Obese 15.8% 84.2% 341
Mildly Obese 16.8% 83.2% 329
Moderately Obese 11.8% 88.2% 154
Severely Obese 12.2% 87.8% 45
Very Severely Obese 18.3% 81.7% 35
Perception of Obesity Overweight 14.0% 86.0% 377
Underweight 20.3% 79.7% 34
About the right weight 16.6% 83.4% 528
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